

GAHC010150662024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3900/2024

SHYAMALI MURMU
WIFE OF LATE ELDRIN SOREN, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE THAKURPUR, P.O.
DINGDINGA AND P.S.- GOSSAIGAON, DIST- KOKRAJHAR, BTC, (ASSAM),
PIN- 783333

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 8 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, WELFARE OF PLAIN TRIBES DEPARTMENT, ASSAM, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

4:THE DIRECTOR OF TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS
ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

5:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
REPRESENTED BY PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOFANAGAR
KOKRAJHAR

DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370

6:THE SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
(PERSONAL) DEPARTMENT
BODOFANAGAR
KOKRAJHAR
DIST. KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370

7:THE SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
FINANCE DEPTT.
BODOFANAGAR
KOKRAJHAR
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 783370

8:THE LIASON OFFICER
BODOLAND GUEST HOUSE
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-32

9:THE TREASURY OFFICER
KOKRAJHAR TREASURY
DIST.- KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 78337

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K R PATGIRI,

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, BTC, ,MR A CHALIHA, SC, FINANCE,MR R DHAR, SC,
WPT,,SC, AG,GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

16.03.2026

ORDER

Heard Ms. P. Talukdar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner; Ms. S. Baruah, learned counsel for respondent No.2; Ms. B. Bhuyan, learned Senior counsel appearing for BTC representing respondent Nos. 5, 6 & 7; Mr. R. Borpujari, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 3, 4 & 9.

In terms of the order dated 10.03.2026, the learned Senior counsel Ms. B. Bhuyan has submitted a communication dated 11.03.2026 from the Secretary, BTC, Kokrajar about the details of the retirement benefits made to the petitioner till date. The instruction submitted before his Court is made as a part of the record by marking the same as 'X'.

In terms of the aforesaid instruction, the learned Senior counsel is allowed to file an affidavit within a period of 2 (two) weeks from today.

Let the matter be fixed on 24.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant